this order will not be accepted unless payment is made as hereby indicated. The clerk will accept 
funds for deposit only after the court enters an order authorizing such deposit. 

(b) Earning of Interest and Registry Fee Assessment - Interpleader Funds. 

(1) All deposits of three thousand one ($3001.00) dollars or greater will be deposited into 
interest bearing time deposit accounts.  

(2) Individual accounts will be opened for each case.  

(3) The applicable  registry fee computation and  assessment thereof will be in accordance 
with 28 USC§1930(b) (19).